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ACC 261

ACC 262

ANTH 211

ART 211

BA 250

BA 385

BIO 114

BIO 121

BIO 122

BIO 251, BIO 253

BIO 252, BIO 254

BIO 256, BIO 257

BIO 261, BIO 262

BIO 261, BIO 262, BIO
263, BIO 264

BIO 263, BIO 264

BIO 301

CHEM 106

Spalding University (FICE: 001960)

Title

Accounting | : Principles
Accounting Il : Principles
Cultural Anthropology

Painting |

Principles of Management
Legal Environment of Business
Human Biology

Intro to Biology

Organismal Biology

Anatomy & Physiology |; Anatomy &
Physiology Lab |

Anatomy & Physiology II; Anatomy &
Physiology Lab II

Introductory Microbiology;
Introductory Microbiology Lab

Human Anatomy; Human Anatomy
Lab

Human Anatomy; Human Anatomy

Lab; Human Physiology; Human
Physiology Lab

Human Physiology; Human
Physiology Lab
Pathophysiology

Chemistry for Allied Health

Source: Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness

Credits

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00,
1.00

3.00,
1.00

3.00,
1.00

3.00,
1.00

3.00,
1.00,
3.00,
1.00

3.00,
1.00

3.00
3.00

Transfer Equivalency for Spalding University

This information is maintained by Bellarmine's Office of the Registrar. Please direct any questions to registrar@bellarmine.edu.

ACCT-101
ACCT-102
ANTH-111
ART-280
BUSA-103
BUSA-203
BIOL-ELEC
BIOL-ELEC
BIOL-ELEC

BIOL-108, BIOL-108L

BIOL-109, BIOL-109L

MDLS-200, MDLS-200L

BIOL-108, BIOL-108L

BIOL-108, BIOL-108L,
BIOL-109, BIOL-109L

BIOL-109, BIOL-109L

BIOL-300

CHEM-ELEC
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Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Title

Principles of Financial Accounting
Principles of Managerial Accounting
Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
Painting |

Introduction to Business

Business Law

Biology Elective

Biology Elective

Biology Elective

Human Anatomy and Physiology |I; Human
Anatomy and Physiology | Lab

Human Anatomy and Physiology II; Human
Anatomy and Physiology Il Lab

Infection, Immunity, and Genomics; Infection,
Immunity, and Genomics Lab

Human Anatomy and Physiology |; Human
Anatomy and Physiology | Lab

Human Anatomy and Physiology |I; Human
Anatomy and Physiology | Lab; Human
Anatomy and Physiology II; Human Anatomy
and Physiology Il Lab

Human Anatomy and Physiology Il; Human
Anatomy and Physiology Il Lab

Pathophysiology

Chemistry Elective

Course
Level

100
100
100
200
100
200
100
100
100
100

100

200

100

00, 100, 100,

100

300
100

Data as of 8/26/22 at 1:13 AM



Course

Spalding University (FICE: 001960)

Title

Credits

Course

Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Title

CHEM 211
COM 201
COM 204
ENG 109
ENG 110
ENG 365
ENG 383
FIN 210
HIST 103
HIST 221
HIST 222
KSA 100
KSA 110
KSA 111
KSA 120
KSA 130
KSA 140
KSAH 252
KSAH 254
MATH 113
MATH 152
MATH 231
MATH 253
MKT 240

NURS 305

General Chemistry |

Effective Speaking
Interpersonal Communication
College Writing |

College Writing I

Chinese Film and Literature
Themes in Lit- Applachian Bord
Foundations in Personal Financ
World to 1750

U.S. to Civil War

U.S. Since Civil War

Color and Design |

Drawing |

Drawing Il

Painting |

Intro Three Dimensional Design
Digital Media & Art |

Modern Through Contemporary
Survey of Art li: 14th Centur
College Algebra

Finite Mathematics

Statistical Techniques

Calculus |

Principles of Marketing

Intro to Nursing Concepts

Source: Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
5.00

CHEM-ELEC
COMM-103
COMM-302
ENGL-101
ENGL-ELEC
GELI-GENED
GELI-GENED
GEN-ELEC
HIST-116
HIST-201
HIST-202
ART-211
ART-101
ART-102
ART-280
ART-230
ART-231
ARTH-321
ARTH-202
MATH-105
MATH-ELEC
MATH-205
MATH-117
MKTG-305

NURS-ELEC
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Chemistry Elective

Introduction to Public Speaking
Interpersonal Communication
Introduction to Academic Writing
English Elective

Gen Ed Literature

Gen Ed Literature

General Elective

The Western World I, 1450 to 1870
History of the United States to 1877
History of the US 1877 to Present
Two Dimensional Design

Drawing |

Drawing Il

Painting |

Three Dimensional Design

Digital Foundations

21st Century

Art History: Renaissance to Modern
College Algebra

Mathematics Elective

Elementary Statistics

Calculus |

Principles of Marketing

Nursing Elective

200
100
300
100
100
300
300
200
100
200
200
200
100
100
200
200
200
300
200
100
100
200
100
300
300

Data as of 8/26/22 at 1:13 AM



Course

Spalding University (FICE: 001960)

Title

Credits

Course

Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Title

NURS 315
NURS 385
NURS 482
PHIL 101
PHIL 113
PHIL 154
POLS 223
PSY 103
PSY 360
PSY 420
RS 109
RS 217
RS 218
RS 236
SPAN 103
SU 100
uS 100

Health Assessment

Population Health

Dimen Mental Health Nursing
Logic

Philosophy of the Person
Ethics

American Federal Government
Psychological Systems
Special Topics in Psychology
Applied Behavior Analysis

The Christian Tradition

World Religions |

African American Religion
Women and Religion

Spanish for Healthcare Workers
Successful Student Strategies

Successful Student Strategies

Source: Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness

3.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00

NURS-ELEC
NURS-ELEC
NURS-ELEC
PHIL-302
PHIL-101
PHIL-301
PS-101
PSYC-103
PSYC-ELEC
PSYC-ELEC
GETH-GENED
THEO-307
THEO-ELEC
GETH-GENED
SPAN-112
GEN-ELEC
GEN-ELEC
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Nursing Elective

Nursing Elective

Nursing Elective

Logic

Introduction to Philosophy
Ethics

American Government
Introductory Psychology
Psychology Elective
Psychology Elective

Gen Ed Theology Elective
World Religions

Theology Elective

Gen Ed Theology Elective
Intro to Medical Spanish for Healthcare
General Elective

General Elective

300
300
400
300
100
300
100
100
300
400
100
300
200
200
100
100
100

Data as of 8/26/22 at 1:13 AM
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