

Transfer Equivalency for Spalding University

This information is maintained by Bellarmine's Office of the Registrar. Please direct any questions to registrar@bellarmine.edu.

Spalding University (FICE: 001960)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)			
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level	
ACC 261	Accounting I : Principles	3.00	ACCT-101	Principles of Financial Accounting	100	
ACC 262	Accounting II : Principles	3.00	ACCT-102	Principles of Managerial Accounting	100	
ANTH 211	Cultural Anthropology	3.00	ANTH-111	Introduction to Cultural Anthropology	100	
ART 211	Painting I	3.00	ART-280	Painting I	200	
BA 250	Principles of Management	3.00	BUSA-103	Introduction to Business	100	
BA 385	Legal Environment of Business	3.00	BUSA-203	Business Law	200	
BIO 114	Human Biology	3.00	BIOL-ELEC	Biology Elective	100	
BIO 121	Intro to Biology	3.00	BIOL-ELEC	Biology Elective	100	
BIO 122	Organismal Biology	3.00	BIOL-ELEC	Biology Elective	100	
BIO 251, BIO 253	Anatomy & Physiology I; Anatomy & Physiology Lab I	3.00, 1.00	BIOL-108, BIOL-108L	Human Anatomy and Physiology I; Human Anatomy and Physiology I Lab	100	
BIO 252, BIO 254	Anatomy & Physiology II; Anatomy & Physiology Lab II	3.00, 1.00	BIOL-109, BIOL-109L	Human Anatomy and Physiology II; Human Anatomy and Physiology II Lab	100	
BIO 256, BIO 257	Introductory Microbiology; Introductory Microbiology Lab	3.00, 1.00	MDLS-200, MDLS-200L	Infection, Immunity, and Genomics; Infection, Immunity, and Genomics Lab	200	
BIO 261, BIO 262	Human Anatomy; Human Anatomy Lab	3.00, 1.00	BIOL-108, BIOL-108L	Human Anatomy and Physiology I; Human Anatomy and Physiology I Lab	100	
BIO 261, BIO 262, BIO 263, BIO 264	Human Anatomy; Human Anatomy Lab; Human Physiology; Human Physiology Lab	3.00, 1.00, 3.00, 1.00	BIOL-108, BIOL-108L, BIOL-109, BIOL-109L	Human Anatomy and Physiology I; Human Anatomy and Physiology I Lab; Human Anatomy and Physiology II; Human Anatomy and Physiology II Lab	00, 100, 100,	
BIO 263, BIO 264	Human Physiology; Human Physiology Lab	3.00, 1.00	BIOL-109, BIOL-109L	Human Anatomy and Physiology II; Human Anatomy and Physiology II Lab	100	
BIO 301	Pathophysiology	3.00	BIOL-300	Pathophysiology	300	
CHEM 106	Chemistry for Allied Health	3.00	CHEM-ELEC	Chemistry Elective	100	

Spalding University (FICE: 001960)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)		
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level
CHEM 211	General Chemistry I	3.00	CHEM-ELEC	Chemistry Elective	200
COM 201	Effective Speaking	3.00	COMM-103	Introduction to Public Speaking	100
COM 204	Interpersonal Communication	3.00	COMM-302	Interpersonal Communication	300
ENG 109	College Writing I	3.00	ENGL-101	Introduction to Academic Writing	100
ENG 110	College Writing II	3.00	ENGL-ELEC	English Elective	100
ENG 365	Chinese Film and Literature	3.00	GELI-GENED	Gen Ed Literature	300
ENG 383	Themes in Lit- Applachian Bord	3.00	GELI-GENED	Gen Ed Literature	300
FIN 210	Foundations in Personal Financ	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200
HIST 103	World to 1750	3.00	HIST-116	The Western World I, 1450 to 1870	100
HIST 221	U.S. to Civil War	3.00	HIST-201	History of the United States to 1877	200
HIST 222	U.S. Since Civil War	3.00	HIST-202	History of the US 1877 to Present	200
KSA 100	Color and Design I	3.00	ART-211	Two Dimensional Design	200
KSA 110	Drawing I	3.00	ART-101	Drawing I	100
KSA 111	Drawing II	3.00	ART-102	Drawing II	100
KSA 120	Painting I	3.00	ART-280	Painting I	200
KSA 130	Intro Three Dimensional Design	3.00	ART-230	Three Dimensional Design	200
KSA 140	Digital Media & Art I	3.00	ART-231	Digital Foundations	200
KSAH 252	Modern Through Contemporary	3.00	ARTH-321	21st Century	300
KSAH 254	Survey of Art li: 14th Centur	3.00	ARTH-202	Art History: Renaissance to Modern	200
MATH 113	College Algebra	3.00	MATH-105	College Algebra	100
MATH 152	Finite Mathematics	3.00	MATH-ELEC	Mathematics Elective	100
MATH 231	Statistical Techniques	3.00	MATH-205	Elementary Statistics	200
MATH 253	Calculus I	4.00	MATH-117	Calculus I	100
MKT 240	Principles of Marketing	3.00	MKTG-305	Principles of Marketing	300
NURS 305	Intro to Nursing Concepts	5.00	NURS-ELEC	Nursing Elective	300

Spalding University (FICE: 001960)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)		
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level
NURS 315	Health Assessment	3.00	NURS-ELEC	Nursing Elective	300
NURS 385	Population Health	4.00	NURS-ELEC	Nursing Elective	300
NURS 482	Dimen Mental Health Nursing	4.00	NURS-ELEC	Nursing Elective	400
PHIL 101	Logic	3.00	PHIL-302	Logic	300
PHIL 113	Philosophy of the Person	3.00	PHIL-101	Introduction to Philosophy	100
PHIL 154	Ethics	3.00	PHIL-301	Ethics	300
POLS 223	American Federal Government	3.00	PS-101	American Government	100
PSY 103	Psychological Systems	3.00	PSYC-103	Introductory Psychology	100
PSY 360	Special Topics in Psychology	3.00	PSYC-ELEC	Psychology Elective	300
PSY 420	Applied Behavior Analysis	3.00	PSYC-ELEC	Psychology Elective	400
RS 109	The Christian Tradition	3.00	GETH-GENED	Gen Ed Theology Elective	100
RS 217	World Religions I	3.00	THEO-307	World Religions	300
RS 218	African American Religion	3.00	THEO-ELEC	Theology Elective	200
RS 236	Women and Religion	3.00	GETH-GENED	Gen Ed Theology Elective	200
SPAN 103	Spanish for Healthcare Workers	3.00	SPAN-112	Intro to Medical Spanish for Healthcare	100
SU 100	Successful Student Strategies	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100
US 100	Successful Student Strategies	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100